Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SafeRent, Inc.		06/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Advantage SafeRent, Inc.		
Street Address:	1 Progress Plaza, Suite 2400		
City:	St. Petersburg		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33701		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3067112	REGISTRYINSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1390

Email: mleonard@panitchlaw.com, esteigerwalt@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	610023.0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	08/03/2011

Total Attachments: 1 source=00332762#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0004 40,00 3067

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:04 PM 06/20/2005 FILED 01:45 PM 06/20/2005 SRV 050511174 - 3040669 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SAFERENT, INC. a Delaware corporation

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is:

SafeRent, Inc.

2. Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof:

"The name of this corporation is SafeRent, Inc."

and by substituting in lieu of said Article First the following new Article:

"The name of this corporation is First Advantage SafeRent, Inc."

- 3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be June 20, 2005.

Signed on this 20th day of June, 2005

Ken J. Chin, Secretary

DE DC D-:CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT-AFTER PAYMENT RIASE I (#10)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 08/03/2011